
INCLUSION SUPPORT MEETINGS

UPDATE AUGUST 2024



Aims of Inclusion Support Meetings:

• Offer an opportunity for professional development 
through peer support for staff from Funded Providers.

• Improve access to consultation with professionals for 
Funded Providers.

• Through the above, improve inclusion in Funded 
Providers through improving stage 1 and 2 planning and 
intervention.



Partner 
Agencies

SLT

GEPS

LEL

EYSS

WMM

EY CBS

SLT:  Speech and Language 

  Therapists

GEPS: Glasgow Educational 

  Psychological Service

LEL: Leaders of Early Learning

EYSS: Early Years Support Service

WMM: Wee Minds Matter – Infant 

 Mental Health Team

EY CBS: Early Years Customer and 

 Business Support – to help 

 with admin.



➢Piloted in 2022/23 with a 
North and a South group. 

➢Expanded to NE, NW and 
South group last year. 

➢Running three groups 
again in 24-25. Open to 
new settings joining. 

➢Consistently high 
evaluations. 

Peer Discussion and Support – 10 statements

“The advice and support from the rest of the group” 

“The relationships we’ve developed through the meetings.”

“Collaborative working approach to support and help one another.”

 

Sharing Practice – 4 statements

“Sharing practice, learning new strategies,”

Impact on children – 3 statements

“I have been able to then share ideas, tools and discussion points with the staff team to help 

support all children.”

Access to Partner Agency Support – 2 statements

“Just having support and having other professionals input on a variety of situations.” 

Signposting – 1 statement

“Support and direction to agencies that can help” 



Area Location Date Time
S Indigo Wed 18th September 2-4pm

NW NW Psych Services Thurs 19th September 2-4pm
NE NE Psych Services Thurs 26th September 2-4pm
S Indigo Wed 6th November 2-4pm

NW NW Psych Services Thurs 7th November 2-4pm
NE NE Psych Services Thurs 14th November 2-4pm
S Indigo Wed 15th January 2-4pm

NW NW Psych Services Thurs 16th January 2-4pm
NE NE Psych Services Thurs 23rd January 2-4pm
S Indigo Wed 5th March 2-4pm

NW NW Psych Services Thurs 6th March 2-4pm
NE NE Psych Services Thurs 13th March 2-4pm
S Indigo Wed 7th May 2-4pm

NW NW Psych Services Thurs 8th May 2-4pm
NE NE Psych Services Thurs 15th May 2-4pm



Interested?…

https://forms.office.

com/e/R46gunGw

bp

https://forms.office.com/e/R46gunGwbp
https://forms.office.com/e/R46gunGwbp
https://forms.office.com/e/R46gunGwbp
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